H \$65.00 470796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aduro Biotech, Inc.		10/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chinook Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Fairview Ave. E.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4707964	GVAX
Registration Number:	4684913	GVAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155127467

Email: frankenfieldb@ballardspahr.com **Correspondent Name:** Beth Frankenfield, Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street 51st Fl.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Frankenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Frankenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHINOOK THERAPEUTICS INC. - DE - AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=CHINOOK THERAPEUTICS INC. - DE - AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=CHINOOK THERAPEUTICS INC. - DE - AMENDMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0411

900595753

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADURO BIOTECH, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADURO BIOTECH, INC." TO "CHINOOK
THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4976411 8100 SR# 20207633904

Authentication: 203791327

Date: 10-05-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0412

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADURO BIOTECH, INC.

Aduro Biotech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of this company is Aduro Biotech, Inc., and the original certificate of incorporation of the company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 5, 2011.
- B. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein certified was duly adopted by the Company's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this company is CHINOOK THERAPEUTICS, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

D. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:22 AM 10/05/2020 FILED 08:22 AM 10/05/2020 SR 20207633904 - File Number 4976411

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0413 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Aduro Biotech, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of October, 2020.

ADURO BIOTECH, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Eric Dobmeier</u> Name: Eric Dobmeier

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

US-DOCS\117611233,2

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0414